

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2517 OF 2006

(For prel. Hearing)

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugupal,Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.

Mr. Harshad Hameed,Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Prayer for stay is rejected.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master