

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2517 OF 2006

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CHENNAI
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Awasthi,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeal is admitted.

Since the duty component has already been paid as stated, there shall
not be insistence on payment of redemption fine and penalty.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master